
Tournament Schedule 

Day 1 
Date: 25 November 2023 (Sat) Venue: Wan Chai Swimming Pool 

Warm Up Session (14:00-14:25) 

Game Time Stage Count Referee White VS Blue 

G1 14:30 RR(A) 1 HKBU 

G2 15:15 RR(B) 1 CityU 

G3 15:15 RR(B) 2 CUHK 

G4 16:00 RR(A) 1  PolyU 

G5 16:45 RR(B) 1  CityU 

G6 16:45 RR(B) 2   CUHK 

G7 17:30 RR(A) 1   PolyU 

G8 18:15 RR(B) 1 HKU 

G9 18:15 RR(B) 2   CUHK 

HKUST 

   EdUHK 

  HKU 

HKUST 

HKU 

EdUHK 

HKBU 

EdUHK 

CityU

End of Day 1 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

Round-Robin Standings 

B 

B1 

B2 

B3 

B4 

A 

PolyU 

HKBU 

HKUST 

 B 

CUHK 

CityU 

HKU 

EdUHK 

A 

A1 

A2 

A3 



Day 2 
Date: 26 November 2023 (Sun) Venue: Wan Chai Swimming Pool 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

Warm Up Session (08:00-09:00) 

Game Time Stage Court Referees White VS Blue 

G10 9:00 5-7 Full Court A3 B4 

G11 10:00 SF Full Court B1 A2 

G12 10:45 SF Full Court A1 B2 

G13 11:30 5-7 Full Court A3 B3 

Break & Warm Up (13:00-14:00) 

G14 14:30  5-7 Full Court B3 

G15 15:30 Bronze Full Court  G11 (L) 

G16 16:30  Final Full Court G11 (W) 

B4 

G12 (L) 

G12 (W) 

Prize Presentation Ceremony 

Participating Teams 

Code Institution Name 

CityU 

CUHK 

EdUHK 

HKBU 

HKU 

HKUST 

PolyU 

City University of Hong Kong 

The Chinese University of Hong Kong 

The Education University of Hong Kong 

Hong Kong Baptist University 

The University of Hong Kong 

Hong Kong University of Science and Technology 

The Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Round-Robin Standings 

B 

B1 

B2 

B3 

B4 

A 

A1 

A2 

A3 
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